Features:
• Measures up to 40dB extinction ratios (over specific wavelength
ranges)
• Built in USB Communications Interface
• Wide wavelength range: 400 to 1000 nm for visible range; 850 to
1650 nm and 1800 to 2400 nm for IR
• 0.01dB resolution in ER and 0.3° resolution in angle
• Accuracy in ER is 1dB, in angle is 0.5°

Ordering Information For Standard Parts:
2
Bar Code Part Number Description
Meters
11998 ER-100-1290/1650-ER=40
Fiber Optic Polarization Extinction Ratio Meter for wavelengths from 1290 nm to 1650 nm.
ER = 40dB. Receptacle is not included.
11997 ER-100-IR
Fiber Optic Polarization Extinction Ratio Meter for wavelengths from 850 nm to 1650 nm.
ER = 30dB for wavelengths from 850 nm to 1290 nm and ER=35dB for wavelengths longer than
1290 nm. Receptacle is not included.
12866 ER-100-VIS
Fiber Optic Polarization Extinction Ratio Meter for wavelengths from 400 nm to 1000 nm.
ER > 30dB over the wavelength range. Receptacle is not included.
Receptacles
13440 ER-23-1290/1650-ER=40
Super and Ultra FC removable receptacle for ER Meter for wavelengths from 1290 nm to 1650 nm
achieving up to 40 dB extinction ratio
13441 ER-23A-1290/1650-ER=40
Angled FC removable receptacle for ER Meter for wavelengths from 1290 nm to 1650 nm
achieving up to 40 dB extinction ratio
8705 ER-23-IR
Super and Ultra FC removable receptacle for ER Meter for wavelengths from 850 nm to
1650 nm achieving up to 30 dB extinction ratio
7525 ER-23A-IR
Angled FC removable receptacle for ER Meter for wavelengths from 850 nm to 1650 nm
achieving up to 30 dB extinction ratio
7528 ER-2SC-IR
SC removable receptacle for ER Meter for wavelengths from 850 nm to 1650 nm achieving up to
30 dB extinction ratio
8874 ER-2LC-IR
LC removable receptacle for ER Meter for wavelengths from 850 nm to 1650 nm achieving up to
30 dB extinction ratio
7526 ER-28-IR
ST removable receptacle for ER Meter for wavelengths from 850 nm to 1650 nm achieving up to
30 dB extinction ratio
13165 ER-23-VIS Super and Ultra FC/PC removable receptacle for ER meter optimized for 400-1000 nm
14320 ER-23A-VIS FC/APC removable receptacle for ER meter optimized for 400-1000 nm
Attenuators
10626 ER-ND-10-450/1700 10 dB attenuator for ER Meter for wavelengths from 450 nm to 1700 nm
8704 ER-ND-20-IR 20 dB attenuator for ER Meter for wavelengths from 850 nm to 1650 nm
9471 ER-ND-35-1250/1650 35 dB attenuator for ER Meter for wavelengths from 1250 nm to 1650 nm

jacketed, 1 meter long with connectors aligned and locked to the slow axis. ER=30dB minimum
Note: This is only a partial list of standard parts offered by OZ Optics. Other parts are available as standard products.
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts:
A customer in Europe needs an Extinction Ratio Meter to measure the polarization properties of pigtailed laser diodes, to confirm that
the polarization extinction ratio exceeds 30 dB. The lasers are 1550 nm lasers, with output power between 5 and 10 mW. The fibers
are terminated with either Super FC/PC, or with FC/APC connectors. The customer also wants a source and reference patchcord for
comparison. The following equipment will be needed:
Ordering Information For Custom Parts:
OZ Optics welcomes the opportunity to provide custom designed products to meet your application needs. As with most manufacturers,
customized products do take additional effort so please expect some differences in the pricing compared to our standard parts list.
In particular, we will need additional time to prepare a comprehensive quotation, and lead times will be longer than normal. In most cases
non-recurring engineering (NRE) charges, lot charges, and a 1 piece minimum order will be necessary. These points will be carefully
explained in your quotation, so your decision will be as well-informed as possible. We strongly recommend buying our standard products. 3
Standard Product Specifications1:
Bar Code Part Number Description
11998 ER-100-1290/1650-ER=40
Fiber Optic Polarization Extinction Ratio Meter for wavelengths from 1290 nm to 1650 nm.
ER = 40dB, without receptacle
13440 ER-23-1290/1650-ER=40
Super and Ultra FC removable receptacle for ER Meter for wavelengths from 1290 nm to
1650 nm achieving up to 40 dB Extinction Ratio
13441 ER-23A-1290/1650-ER=40
Angled FC removable receptacle for ER Meter for wavelengths from 1290 nm to 1650 nm
achieving up to 40 dB Extinction Ratio
10626 ER-ND-10-450/1700 10 dB attenuator for ER Meter for wavelengths from 450 nm to 1700 nm
11378 PFOSS-02-3-1550-1-ER=40
1550 nm, 1 mW Polarized Fiber Optic Source with a Super/Ultra FC/PC receptacle and
Rotatable polarizer achieving up to 40 dB Extinction Ratio (Refer to data sheet titled
Polarized Fiber Optic Source for further information.)
13390 PMJ-3U3U-1550-8/125-1-1-1-ER=30-G
Master patchcord, Ultra FC/PC to Ultra FC/PC, 8/125 um PM 1550 nm fiber, 0.9 mm OD
jacketed, 1 meter long with connectors aligned and locked to the slow axis. ER=30dB minimum
13386 PMJ-3A3A-1550-8/125-1-1-1-ER=30-G
Master patchcord, angled FC/PC to angled FC/PC, 8/125 um PM 1550 nm fiber, 0.9 mm OD
jacketed, 1 meter long with connectors aligned and locked to the slow axis. ER=30dB minimum
Part Number ER-100-VIS ER-100-1290/1650-ER=40 ER-100-IR ER-100-1800/2400
Bar Code Number 12866 11998 11997 42850
Wavelength Range 400 nm to 1000 nm2 1290 nm to 1650 nm 850 nm to 1650 nm 1800 nm to 2400 nm
Extinction Ratio Range 30dB
40dB for 1290 nm to
1650 nm
30dB for 850 nm to 1290 nm
35dB for 1290 nm to 1650 nm

1290 to 1650 nm wavelength ranges.
Reference Patchcords: PMJ-XY-W-a/b-1-1-1-ER=nn-G
Ordering Example for Custom Parts:
A Canadian manufacturer of high power WDM for EDFA applications wants to do incoming extinction ratio qualification, at 980 nm, of
any purchased optical components prior to using them in his systems. They need to order these following parts:
Questionnaire For Custom Parts:
1) What is your application?
2) Will you be using the device at a specific wavelength?
3) What is the maximum extinction ratio that you will need to measure?
4) Do you require external control from a computer?
5) What type of computer interface do you require?
6) What is the maximum power level that you will be using?
7) What type of connector will you be using?
4
X,Y = Connector Code: 3A = Angled NTT-FC/PC
3S = Super NTT-FC/PC connector
3U = Ultra NTT-FC/PC connector
8 = AT&T-ST
SC = SC
SCA = Angled SC
LC = LC
MU = MU
Consult factory for special connector and ferrule adaptors.
W = Wavelength (in nm):
Example: (1550 for 1550 nm, 1300 for 1300 nm, 980 for 980 nm)
Bar Code Part Number Description
n/a HIPFOSS-02-3A-980-10-BL-ER=40
980 nm, 10 mW Highly Stable Polarized Fiber Optic Source with an angled FC receptacle,
rotatable polarizer, achieving over 40dB extinction ratio. BL= blocking style attenuator
13485 ER-100-980/1060-ER=40 980 nm, Fiber Optic Polarization Extinction Ratio Meter. ER = 40dB. Receptacle is not included.
13488 ER-23A-980/1060-ER=40 980 nm, Angled FC Removable Receptacle for ER Meter. ER = 40dB
8704 ER-ND-20-IR 20 dB attenuator for ER Meter for wavelengths from 850 nm to 1650 nm
n/a PMJ-3A3A-980-6/125-1-1-1-ER=30-G
Master patchcord, angled FC/PC to angled FC/PC, 6/125 um PM 980 nm fiber, 0.9 mm OD
jacketed, 1 meter long with connectors aligned and locked to the slow axis, ER=30dB minimum
Connector Adaptors: ER-2X-W W = Wavelength Range in nm:
VIS for 400-1000 nm
IR for 850-1650 nm
1800/2400 for 1800-2400 nm
ER = 30 for fiber core size
equal to 5µm to 8µm
ER = 25 for 4µm and 3.5µm
core fiber.
Application Notes: